
2015 WNPF WORLD TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS ROSTER 

CHECK OUT YOUR COMPETITION BELOW 

This is a tournament format event; lifters are going against lifters from all 

locations.  

(All places will be final and all plates will be sent out for your awards by 

December 5, 2015, 221 lifters so far in 363 divisions).  

Lifters are representing USA, Canada, Mexico, Guatemala, Brazil and Chile 

Youngstown, OH- 10/18 (COMPLETE) - Philadelphia, PA- 10/24(COMPLETE)- 

Edison, NJ- 10/25 (COMPLETE), Rochester, NY- 10/31 (COMPLETE)- Atlanta, 

GA (COMPLETE)- 11/7 & Merritt Island, FL (COMPLETE)- 11/14 

R-Raw, RC- Raw Classic, SP-Single ply, DP- Double ply, JR- Junior, O-Open, 

SM- Subs, P or P/F/M- Police/fire/military 

w- Indicates a WNPF World record 

 

 



NAME  CLASS DIVISION SQ BP DL TOTAL PLACE 

FULL POWERLIFITNG         

STEVE SOUKUP  114 O/50-54 SP 325w 155w 305w 785w 1ST/ 1ST  

RACHEL WULK  114 W-O-R 230w 125w 280w 635w 1ST  

        

ELI MORRISON  123 17-19 RC 255w 240w 325w 820w 1ST  

GRAZIELLE SILVA  123 W-O-R 220 100 310w                       630 1ST  

ANTOINETTE BASHIR  123 W-O-R 225 130 265                          620 2ND  

        

URIEL MENDOZA  132 17-19 R 285w 215w 380w                            880w 1ST  

FRANK BARKER  132 P/F/M-R 315w 205 335 855 1ST  

BERNAI BROWN HOLMAN  132 W-O-R 235w 130w 365w 730w 1ST  

         

ROCCO RUGGIERA  148 11-12 R 145w 90w 170w 405w 1ST  

DYTON HUMBERT  148 17-19 R 350 265w 415w 1030w 1ST  

KOY McEWEN  148 17-19 R 330 240 400 970 2ND  

TYLER ROY  148 17-19-R 
340w/ 4th-
350w 

225w 370w 945w 
3RD  

KEVIN PRICE  148 45-49 R 225w 125w 250w 600w 1ST  

GEORGE JAMES  148 O-R 385w 225w 480w 1090w 1ST 

ROMEO TENDENCIA  148 O-RC 480w 275 505 1260w 1ST  

CRAIG WALTON  148 O-RC 330 225 430 985 2ND  

STACY BURR  148 W-O-R 320w 200w 380 900w 1ST  

COURTNEY HOFFMAN  148 W-O-R 300w 165w 300w 765w 2ND  

BRITTANY KRIVICICH  148 W-O-R 205 115 275 595 3RD  

ALICIA NEBLETT  148 W-SM-R 220w 150w 310w 680w 1ST 

JOANNE YEUNG-RADER  148 W-SM-R 215w 45w 225w 485w 2ND  

DAISY GUZMAN  148 W-SM-RC 225w 195w 285w 705w 1ST  

         

         



SHAWN CONNER  165 17-19 R 420w 285w 520w 1225w 1ST  

ANTHONY MARINO  165 17-19 R 390 205 350 945 2ND 

ROBBY BRASSELL  165 17-19 RC 425 200 450 1075 1ST  

BRIAN SCHADT  165 50-54 RC 320 240 365 925 1ST  

AL FONTAINE  165 55-59 RC 310 230 365 905 1ST  

SEAN CONLIN  165 55-59 SP OUT    X 

NICK ROSS  165 JR-R 420w 215w 450w 1085w 1ST  

MATT HANLON  165 O-R 285 250w 475w 1010w 1ST  

JENNIFER HARTER  165 W-O-R 210 130 250 590 1ST  

MEGHAN HOGAN  165 W-O-R 275 out   X 

CAROLINE NUNEZ  165 W-O-R     X 

         

BRENDAN TODD  181 13-16 R 315 275w 360 950 1ST  

KEVIN JACKSON  181 40-44 R 365 290w 395 1050w 1ST  

ROY MAXWELL  181 55-59 DP 510 300 480 1290 1ST  

ROBERT JACKSON  181 60-64/P-R 300w 225w 300w 825w 1ST/ 1ST  

MELTON HARRELL  181 75-79 R 260w 180 340w 780w 1ST 

JERRY DICKERSON  181 75-79 R/RC 250w 215w 280w 745w 2ND /1ST  

NOAH GOMEZ  181 JR-R 425 330w 520 1275w 1ST  

CAMERON GREEN  181 JR-R 410 290 485 1185 3RD 

JOSH PILZ  181 JR-R 425 285 530 1240 2ND  

JAMES WITANEK  181 JR-R 365 250 530w 1145 4TH  

LUKE JOHNSON  181 O-R 375 240 570 1185 1ST  

LONG DUONG  181 O-R 335 300 530 1165 2ND  

PAUL BAUMAN  181 O-R BOMB    X 

MAURICE McFADDEN  181 O-RC 525w 295 550 1370 1ST  

EZELL DAWES III  181 SM-R 445w 350w 520w 1315w 1ST  

DYAN ZBIKOWSKI  181 W-O/SM-R 285w 135w 390w 810w 1ST/ 1ST  

ASHLEY HOLLAND  181 W-O-R     X 

         



DYLAN SCARANDA  198 13-16 R 365w 210w 500w 1075w 1ST  

JAMES GREENE  198 50-54 R 335 230 415 980 2ND  

MICHAEL CARRICK  198 50-54 RC 330 260 425 1015 1ST  

STEVE YEARGIN  198 55-59 RC 485w 355 650w 1490w 1ST  

RON FULLER  198 55-59 SP 570 355 520 1445 1ST  

RON DEAMICIS  198 55-59/P-R 280w 210w 445w 935w 1ST / 1ST  

WYATT GRESHAM  198 65-69 RC 365 270 405 1040 1ST  

VIC SCARANDA  198 65-69 RC 340 150 425 915 2ND  

EMERY LONGAN  198 JR-RC 500 300 570 1370 1ST  

NICK LACAVA  198 JR-RC Out    X 

TIM FOX  198 O/50-54 R 505W 270 525w 1300w 1ST / 1ST  

JAMES DEFERIO  198 O-R 400 350 500 1250 2ND  

RICH ROGERS  198 P/F/M-RC 475w 305w 510 1290w 1ST  

VINCENT DUROCHER  198 SM-R 435 300w 500 1235w 1ST  

EDGAR TAPIA  198 SM-R 440w 270w 520w 1230w 2ND  

         

R L MURRAY  220 50-54 R 410w 370w 430w 1220w 1ST 

R L MURRAY  220 50-54 RC 420 370w 430 1230 1ST  

MELKODA POTTS  220 50-54 RC 350 235 360 945 2ND 

DAVID GREENE  220 50-54 SP 400 280 450 1130 1ST  

BRIAN JONES  220 65-69 RC 350w 200w 350w 900w 1ST  

ALEX CONLEY  220 JR 505 275 560 1340 1ST  

ADRIANO CORREA  220 O/40-44-SP 440 320 550 1310 1ST/ 1ST  

MIKKEL WATTS  220 O-R 340 265 450 1055 1ST  

SALVATORE REINO  220 O-RC 410 355w 465 1240w 1ST  

BOB HANINGTON  220 O-RC 420w 275w 470w 1165w 2ND  

         

MARK WILLIAMS  242 50-54 SP 400w 380w 450w 1230w 1ST  

JEFF SPAWTON  242 JR-R 480w 345w 540w 1365w 1ST  

ROB LANDOLINA  242 O/40-44/P-R 580 360w 670w/ 4th 685w 1610w 1ST / 1ST/ 



1ST  

STEVE ARNOLD  242 O/P-RC 
600w/ 4th 
615w 

365 600w 1580w 
2ND/1ST  

ED JENSEN  242 O/SM-RC OUT    X 

NICK EMMICK  242 O-R 600 375w 625 1600 2ND  

DEREK DESOL  242 O-R 600w 355 600 1555 3RD  

STEPHEN COLLISTER  242 O-R 505 315 540 1360 4TH  

DREW TONEY  220 O-R 415 340 475 1230 5TH  

DAN CAFFREY  242 O-R 400 280 430 1110 6TH  

BRANDON BODEKER  242 O-RC 570 405 640 1615 1ST  

CORY JACKSON  242 O-RC 550 425 550 1525 4TH  

WESLEY FICHTER  242 O-RC 540 400 600 1540 3RD  

         

LARRY BUCCHIONI  275 65-69 RC 375w 235w 515w 1125w 1st  

JOSH BUSH  275 O-R 585w 470w 675w 1730w 1ST  

FRANK ARCHETKO  275 O-R 600w 375 615 1590 2ND  

JASON MORRIS  275 O-RC 500 450 600 1550 1ST  

KEN McFADDEN  275 45-49 RC 725w 450w 700w 1875w 1ST  

WASHINGTON SILVA  275 O-SP 705w 570w 575 1850w 1ST  

         

CORNELL RAYNOR  300 40-44 RC 675w 425w 625w 1725w 1ST  

ANTHONY CALHOUN  300 55-59/P-SP 440w 300w 415w 1155w 1ST/ 1ST  

KEVIN DRURY  300 JR-R 550w 315w 575w 1440w 1ST  

GEORGE ANDERSON  300 O-RC 575w 315 600 1490 1ST  

JEREMY RUGGIERA  300 SM-R 660w 480w 600w 1740w 1ST  

DAVID HILL  300 SO-RC 620w 410w 545w 1575w 1ST  

         

GARY GAULT  SHW SM-R 445w 375w 540w 1360w 1ST  

BRIAN BONDER  SHW 45-49 RC 485 285 415 1185 1ST  

STEPHANIE WINCHIP  SHW W-17-19 R 325w 140w 340w 805w 1ST  



BARBARA WILLIAMS  SHW W-50-54 RC 200w 125w 200w 525w 1ST  

LORE MCSPADDEN  SHW W-O-R 285w 165w 335w 785w 1ST  

         

NAME  WT DIVISION  BP    

WILLIE MURPHY  105 W75-79 R  115w   1ST  

         

ELI MORRISON  123 17-19 R  240w   1ST  

NANCY PROCTOR  123 W-60-64 SP  155w   1ST  

         

RACHEL WILCOX  148 W-O-R  155   1ST  

ANGELICA BERTI  148 W-O-R  145   2ND 

DAISY GUZMAN  148 W-SM-R  195w   1ST  

         

ANTHONY MARINO  165 17-19 R  205   1ST  

GREGG SHIELDS  165 40-44 R  255   1ST  

BOB LEGG  165 60-64 R  200   1ST  

AARON BENNETT  165 JR-R  315   1ST  

MOMODU SANKOH  165 O-R  305   1ST  

        1ST  

         

KEVIN JACKSON  181 40-44 R  290   1ST  

FELIX GARCIA  181 45-49 R  375   1ST  

JOSH PILZ  181 JR-R  285   2ND  

CAMERON GREEN  181 JR-R  290   1ST  

VINCE PETERSON  181 70-74 SP  235w   1ST  

         

SARAH HURTADO  181 W-JR-R  115   1ST  

KASHONA SINGLETON  181 W-SM-R  185w   1ST  

         

ROSS DUFFETT  198 17-19 R  240   1ST  



MARK DRIGGERS  198 45-49 SP  460w   1ST  

STEVE YEARGIN  198 55-59 R  355w   1ST  

JEFF CHRISSIS  198 55-59 R  340w   2ND  

GARRY BENFORD  198 60-64 SP  405w   1ST  

JIM BURTON  198 65-69 R  195   1ST  

EMERY LONGAN  198 JR-R  300   1st  

CICERO BEZERRA  198 O- SP  490w   1ST  

         

NICK MALTEZOS  220 40-44 R  350   1ST  

GREG AGCAOILI  220 45-49 R  370   1ST  

TODD WADE  220 45-49 SP  355   1ST  

R L MURRAY  220 50-54 R  370   1ST  

DUANE DRISDOM  220 50-54 R     X 

DAVID WHITEHEAD  220 50-54 R/SP  315   2ND/ 1ST  

MICHAEL KNOX  220 55-59 R  300   2ND  

CRAIG PERRY  220 60-64 R  355   1ST  

MILLER SEABROOKS  220 70-74 SP  285   1ST  

MATT MOORE  220 JR-R  315   1ST  

V.JOHN LOMBARDO  220 O/45-49 R  355   2ND/ 2ND  

JEFF HICKS  220 O/55-59 R  300   3RD/1ST   

LEONARDO DANNA  220 O/JR-R  375   1ST/ 1ST  

         

         

STEVE ROGERS  242 50-54 SP  350   1ST  

CARL CALHOUN  242 65-69 R  300   1ST  

IVAN DAL CORNO  242 O/SM-R  350   1ST/ 2ND  

DAN CAFFREY  242 O-R  280   2ND  

SCOTT SCHARGEN  242 SM-R  415   1ST  

         

JACOB BIGELOW  275 40-44 R  300   1ST  



JOHN VELLUCCI  275 55-59 R  340   1ST  

FRANK MYERS  275 60-64 R  
425w/ 4th- 
430w 

  
1ST  

TOM RAMEY  275 60-64 R  300   2ND  

BOB FEENEY  275 60-64 R  295   3RD  

ADRIAN OCAMPO  275 O-R  435   1ST  

WASHINGTON SILVA  275 O-SP  570   1ST  

DENNIS ROLON  275 P-SP  410w   1ST  

         

BUDDY CAWLEY  300 50-54 R  505w   1ST  

BUDDY CAWLEY  300 50-54 SP  635w   1ST  

         

JUAON MEJIAS  SHW 13-16 R  350w   1ST  

MATT JONES  SHW 40-44 SP  405w   1ST  

BILL LENZI  SHW 50-54 SP  405w   1ST  

BILL KATINOWSKY  SHW 60-64 R  325w   1ST  

PEDRO MEJIAS  SHW O/SM-R  600w   1ST/1ST  

MARIAFRAN STEPHENS  SHW W-60-64 R  90w   1ST  

NAME  WT DIVISION  DL    

TJ FORD  80 9-10 R  120w   1ST  

         

MICHIAH LENZI  114 7-8 R  110w   1ST  

         

ANGELA MEYERS  123 W-50-54 E  285w   1ST  

MARY STONE  123 W-JR-R  205   1ST  

GRAZIELLE SILVA  123 W-O-R  310   1st  

         

MAURICIO PIRES  148 O-E  485    

KELSIE SAURBER  165 W-JR-R  260w   1ST  

BRIAN EDWARDS  165 55-59 R  365   1ST  



BOB LEGG  165 60-64 R  305   1ST  

MOMODU SANKOH  165 O-R  Out   X 

         

OMAR ELZAYAT  181 17-19 R  600w   1ST  

KEVIN JACKSON  181 40-44 R  395   1ST  

CARLOS ARTUR  181 45-49 R  605w   1ST 

JAMES THOMAS  181 45-49 R  370   2ND  

MIKE MANZO  181 55-59 R  420   1ST  

LEW OVERBECK  181 80-84 R  
385w/ 4th 
400w 

  
1ST  

JOSH PILZ  181 JR-R  530w   1ST 

CAMERON GREEN  181 JR-R  485   2ND  

JOSE CONTY  181 JR-R  455   3RD  

DAN STEPHENS  181 O-R  525   1ST  

KASHONA SINGLETON  181 W-SM-R  365w   1ST  

         

DYLAN SCARANDA  198 13-16 R  500w   1ST  

TEE MEYERS  198 55-59 E  690   1ST  

JEFF CHRISSIS  198 55-59 R  445   1ST  

JOHN ZNACZKO  198 55-59 R  315   2ND  

JIM BURTON  198 65-69 R  445   1st 

VIC SCARANDA  198 65-69 R  425   2nd  

EMERY LONGAN  198 JR-R  570   1ST  

GARY HASTINGS  198 O-R  585   1ST  

JOSE ROBERTO  198 O-R  535   2ND  

         

MIKE KRASOWSKI  220 55-59 R  OUT    

JERRY MOYNIHAN  220 55-59 R  450   1ST  

DAVE HERBST  220 55-59 R  410   2ND  

MILLER SEABROOKS  220 70-74 E  295   1ST  



MATT MOORE  220 JR-R  Out   BOMB 

LEONARDO DANNA  220 O/JR-R  485   1st/ 1st  

ADRIANO CORREA  220 O-E  550   1st  

         

CHAD MICHELITCH  242 40-44 R  600   1ST  

CARY SOLOYNA  242 40-44 R  580   2ND  

KIRK BARDOS  242 50-54 R  505   1ST  

CARL CALHOUN  242 65-69 R  360   1ST  

JIM DUSENBURY  242 70-74 E     X 

EVANDRO CASAGRANDE  242 O/40-44-E  695   1ST/1ST  

BRIAN RIVERA  242 O-R  475   1ST  

DAN CAFFREY  242 O-R  430   2ND  

         

JOHN VELLUCCI  275 55-59 R  575w   1ST  

LARRY BUCCHIONI  275 65-69 R  515w   1st  

MATT STANNARD  275 JR-R  550w   1ST  

MIKE FRANCIS  275 O-R  705   1ST  

JOSH COLLINS  275 O-R  700   2ND  

DENNIS ROLON  275 P-R  500w   1ST  

MIKE LENZI  275 SM-R  425w   1ST  

         

ROBERT T DAVID  300 45-49 R  670   1ST  

         

CLAY WILSON  SHW 13-16 R  500w   1ST  

JUAON MEJIAS  SHW 13-16 R  560w   1ST  

MARIAFRAN STEPHENS  SHW W-60-64 R  265w   1ST  

         

NAME  WT DIVISION  PC    

WILLIE MURPHY  105 W70-79  55   1ST  

         



ANGELICA BERTI  148 W-O  75   1ST  

MAURICIO PIRES  148 O  135   1ST  

         

BOB LEGG  165 60-69  85   1ST  

BRIAN EDWARDS  165 50-59  145   1ST  

ANDERSON ACCAMPORA  165 O  110   1ST  

         

DAN STEPHENS  181 O  165   1ST  

JAMES THOMAS  181 40-49  125   1ST  

         

PAT ROLLINS  198 50-59/O  170   1ST/ 4TH  

PAT CARR  198 50-59/O  170   2ND / 5TH  

JOSE ROBERTO  198 O  180   2ND  

GARY HASTINGS  198 O  175   3RD  

FLAVIO DANNA  198 O/40-49  190   1ST / 1ST  

         

JOE NEWCOMB  220 17-19  155w   1ST  

DAVID WHITEHEAD  220 50-59  160   1ST  

CHRIS LOOMIS  220 50-59  150   2ND  

RONALD SLADE  220 60-69  110   1ST  

DANIEL TURI  220 O  140   1ST  

         

JOHN BOSLEY  242 60-69  150   1ST  

IVAN DAL CORNO  242 O  210   1ST  

         

JACOB BIGELOW  275 40-49  140   1ST  

BOB FEENEY  275 60-69  140w   1ST  

DENNIS ROLON  275 50-59  145   1ST  

ADRIAN OCAMPO  275 O  225w   1ST  

         



         

ROBERT T DAVID  300 O/40-49  
230/ 4TH 
240w 

  
1ST/ 1ST  

         

NAME  WT DIVISION  REPS    

WILLIE MURPHY  105 W75-79  31w   1ST  

         

CICERO BEZERRA  198 O  23   2ND  

FLAVIO DANNA  198 O/40-44  27   1ST  

         

JOE NEWCOMB  220 17-19  24w   1ST  

DAVID WHITEHEAD  220 50-54  16   1ST  

DUANE DRISDOM  220 50-54     X 

MILLER SEABROOKS  220 70-74  12w   1ST  

DANIEL TURI  220 O  10   2ND  

LEONARDO DANNA  220 O/ JR  23w   1ST/ 1ST  

         

DENNIS ROLON  275 P/50-54  16w   1ST  

FRANK MYERS  275 60-64  13w   1ST  

ADRIAN OCAMPO  275 O/SM  19   1ST/ 1ST  

         

JOHN LOUALLEN  SHW O/45-49  28w   1ST/1ST  

         

NAME  WT DIVISION  SQ    

SCOTT PHILLIPS  165 O/55-59 R  300w   1ST/1ST  

         

JEREMY VELAZQUEZ  198 O-RC  405   1ST  

         

DAN CAFFREY  242 O-R  400   1ST  

         



         

NAME  WT DIVISION  BP DL TOTAL  

WILLIE MURPHY  105 W70-79 R  115 225w 340 1ST  

         

BOB LEGG  165 60-64 R  200 305 505 1ST  

         

LEANNE MIKICIUK  165 50-54 R  110 275w 385 1ST  

SEAN CONLIN  165 55-59 SP  230 460 690 1st  

         

EUGENE SANFORD  181 50-54 R  OUT   X 

MYREON DUNN  181 O-R  300 515 815 1ST  

VINCE PETERSON  181 70-74 SP  235 315 550 1ST  

         

JEFF CHRISSIS  198 55-59 R  340 445 785 1ST  

         

JOE NEWCOMB  220 17-19 R  335 500 835 1ST  

         

CARL CALHOUN  242 65-69 R  300 360w 660 1ST  

KURT BARDOS  242 50-54 R  245 505 750 1ST  

         

DENNIS ROLON  275 50-54 E  410 500 910 1ST  

BOB FEENEY  275 60-64 R  295 415 710 1ST  

         

ROBERT DAVID  300 45-49 R  460w 670 1130 1ST  

         

ANNETTE ROGERS  SHW W-P/F/M- R  90w 200w 290 1ST  

NICK SABATINO  SHW 45-49 R  400w 560w 960 
1ST  
 
 

 



TEAMS 

POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONS- POWERHOUSE GYM, 2ND FURMAN 

UNIVERSITY 

BENCH PRESS CHAMPIONS- FURMAN UNIVERSTY 

POWERCURL CHAMPIONS- TEAM BRAZIL 

BEST LIFTERS 

POWERLIFTING RAW (LIGHT) EZELL DAWES, POWERLIFTING RAW 

(HEAVY)- JOSH BUSH 

POWERLIFTING RAW CLASSIC (LIGHT)- STEVE YEARGIN 

(HEAVY) KEN McFADDEN  

POWERLIFTING (EQUIPPED)- RON FULLER & WASHINGTON SILVA  

IRONMAN- ROBERT DAVID 

BENCH PRESS (EQUIPPED)- BUDDY CAWLEY 



 WOMEN’S RAW POWERLIFTING- STACY BURR 

WOMEN’S BENCH PRESS RAW- DAISEY GUZMAN  

DEADLIFT RAW (LIGHT)- CARLOS ARTUR, (HEAVY)- MIKE FRANCIS 

DEADLIFT (EQUIPPED)- TEE MEYERS 

BENCH PRESS RAW (LIGHT-FELIX GARCIA & HEAVY- PEDRO 

MEJIAS),  

BENCH FOR REPS- JOHN LOUALLEN,  

POWERCURL (LIGHT- FLAVIO DANNA & HEAVY- ADRIAN OCAMPO) 


